..Number

220025...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing Lilith Fowler for her service as Executive Director of Harbor District, Inc.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD

2. Resolution recognizing Mario Willis on being named the Milwaukee Poet Laureate for 2022-2024

BY ALDS. COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD

3. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Rocco "Rocky" Todd on the occasion of his 90th birthday

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Hattie Daniels-Rush BY ALDS. COGGS, STAMPER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 5. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Victoria "Vicki" Thorn BY ALDS. MURPHY, STAMPER, COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 6. Resolution congratulating Dennis Yaccarino on his retirement from the Department of Administration

BY ALDS. SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD

7. Resolution congratulating Nancy Balkowski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department

BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, SPIKER, LEWIS

8. Resolution congratulating Karen Michalski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department

BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, SPIKER, LEWIS

9. Resolution congratulating Noel Rodriguez on his retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools

BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD

- 10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Linda Babe
 BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, MURPHY, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ,
 STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS
 - b. Gail Thiede BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, MURPHY, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS
- 11. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. David Lisiecki
 BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS,
 SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - b. Carl Tillman
 BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS,
 SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - c. Neil Welch BY. ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - d. Jose Gutierrez
 BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI,
 HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD
 - e. Mary Yanke

BY ALDS. SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD

f. Roger Reed BY ALDS. SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 5/10/22